Docket No.: TOM2-BE56 10-07-1998 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Tab settings 100845568 To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): William J. Thompson Keith L. Watkins Name: Tomarco Contractor Specialties, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗷 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 6600 Artesia Boulevard ■ Assignment ■ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Buena Park \_\_\_\_\_ State: CA ZIP: 90620 Other Execution Date: September 24, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 24, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albin H. Gess 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Price, Gess & Ubell Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2100 S.E. Main Street Suite 250 8. Deposit account number: State: CA City: Irvine, ZIP: 92614 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Albin H. Gess September 28, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0636

Docket No.: TOM2-BE56

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We the undersigned, William J. Thompson, residing at 2620 Mendocino, Fullerton, California 92831, and Keith L. Watkins, residing at 22600 Hidden Hills Road, Yorba Linda, California 92887, have invented a new and useful UNITIZED SEISMIC BRACKET, for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and sole inventors of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent and represent that we have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein; and

WHEREAS, TOMARCO CONTRACTOR SPECIALTIES, INC., a California corporation, sometimes hereinafter referred to as "said assignee," having a principal place of business at 6600 Artesia Boulevard, Buena Park, California 90620, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United State and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of obligations voluntarily assumed by us and other good and valuable consideration, and for the further consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to each of us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held by us had this assignment not been made; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

1

We agree that we will at all times keep said assignee advised of our whereabouts; and we will promptly, upon request of said assignee, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket expense to ourselves, do all lawful acts, including the execution of all necessary documents and the giving of testimony that, in the opinion of said assignee, its successors and assigns, may be necessary or desirable for obtaining sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording, and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto; and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patens and said assignee's title thereto.

haran and man more and a con-		Russa Dan
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, we have executed this instrument	at DUNG KUK
California on the date indicated		<u> </u>
Dated: 9/24, 1998	By: William J. Thompson	Housey
State of California )		V
)	,	
County of)	1	
On	, 1998, before me	personally
appeared William J. Thompson satisfactory evidence to be the acknowledged to me that he ex	personally known to me or prov person whose name is subscribed to the ecuted the same in his authorized cape e person, or the entity upon behalf of v	ne within instrument and acity, and that by his
	WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.
	Notary 1	ublic

2

Dated: 9/24, 1998 B	y: Keith L. Watkins
State of California ) State of California ) State of California )	<b>i.</b>
satisfactory evidence to be the person was acknowledged to me that he executed the same acknowledged the same ackno	98, before me personally y known to me or proved to me on the basis of whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and he same in his authorized capacity, and that by his, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
State ofCounty of	
On <u>QDAQE</u> before personally appeared <u>Kuth</u>	eme, Alejandra Brice,
personally known to me - OR -   ALEJANDRA BOICE Commission # 1185180 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2002	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY  PATENT  PETL - 0486 FRAME: 0630

State of California		
County of	·············	
On 93499 bet	ore me, Algandra Boice,	
DATE	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"	
personally appeared	VIIIam J Wompson	
NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)  Personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence		
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are	
	subscribed to the within instrument and ac-	
	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed	
	the same in his/her/their authorized	
1000	capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their	
ALEJANDRA BOICE  Commission # 1185180	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),	
Notary Public - California	or the entity upon behalf of which the	
Orange County  My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2002	person(x) acted, executed the instrument.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

• VOLLUVI VI

**RECORDED: 09/28/1998** 

PATENT

REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0640